# Corrigendum No: 1 Issued on dated 14/08/2013

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/MCD-05/13-14/PEDtd. 23.07.2013and Pre-Bid meeting held on 31/07/2013 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307

The following amendments are issued with respect to the above Tender Enquiry Document.

### 1. FOR:-

# **SECTION I:INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB);**

1

Brief description of	Required Quantity	Bid Security
item	(In Ltrs)	(inRs)
Pyrethrum Extract 2% or equivalent	3,029.875	1,05,150/-

2(d)Last date for sale of bidding document :14.08.2013

- (e)Last date and time (IST) for receipt of bids :14.00Hrs on 16.08.2013.
- (f) Time (IST) and date of opening of bids: 14.30 Hrs on 16.08.2013.

## Read as:

1

Brief description of	Required Quantity	Bid Security	
item	(In Ltrs)	(inRs)	
Pyrethrum Extract 2% or equivalent	3,025	1,05,150/-	

2(d)Last date for sale of bidding document :17.08.2013

(e)Last date and time (IST) for receipt of bids:14.00Hrs on 19.08.2013.

(f) Time (IST) and date of opening of bids: 14.30 Hrs on 19.08.2013.

## 2.FOR:-

## **SECTION V: SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS (SOR)**;

Brief description of	Required Quantity	Bid Security
item	(In Ltrs)	(inRs)
Pyrethrum Extract 2% or equivalent	3,029.875	1,05,150/-

3) Delivery period- a) For North Delhi Municipal Corporation Supply (NDMC)-Supply should be in two equal installments. First installment of 1164.9375 ltrs should be supplied within 30 days from the date of issue of Notification of Award (including inspection & testing). Balance 1164.9375 ltrs should be supplied after 6 weeks of supply of 1st installment.

#### Read as:

Brief description of	Required Quantity	Bid Security
item	(In Ltrs)	(inRs)
Pyrethrum Extract 2% or equivalent	3,025	1,05,150/-

3) Delivery period- a) For North Delhi Municipal Corporation Supply (NDMC)-Supply should be in two equal installments. First installment of 1162.5 ltrs should be supplied within 30 days from the date of issue of Notification of Award (including inspection & testing). Balance 1162.5 Ltrs should be supplied after 6 weeks of supply of 1st installment.

## 3.FOR:-

# SECTION VII: QUALIFICATION CRITERIA;

3)The bidder must have received and successfully executed the supply order in India to the extent of minimum 25% of the quantity of Pyrethrum extract 2% {as detailed in Technical Specifications (Section VI)} indicated in Schedule of Requirements (Section V) in any one year during the last three years prior to the date of tender opening viz 16.08.2013 (first year from 16.08.2013 to 17.08.2012, 2nd year from 16.08.2012 to 17.08.2011 and 3rd year from 16.08.2011 to 17.08.2010). In support of this, data on past performance should be submitted as per proforma in Section VIII. Supplies made to Whole Sale stockiest, Distributors, Own Agents, Sister Company other than to end user will not be considered for counting 25% performance.

### Read as:

3)The bidder must have received and successfully executed the supply order in India to the extent of minimum 25% of the quantity of Pyrethrum extract 2% {as detailed in Technical Specifications (Section VI)} indicated in Schedule of Requirements (Section V) in any one year during the last three years prior to the date of tender opening viz19.08.2013 (first year from 19.08.2013 to 20.08.2012, 2nd year from 19.08.2012 to 20.08.2011 and 3rd year from 19.08.2011 to 20.08.2010). In support of this, data on past performance should be submitted as per proforma in Section VIII. Supplies made to Whole Sale stockiest, Distributors, Own Agents, Sister Company other than to end user will not be considered for counting 25% performance.

# 4.FOR:-

SECTION IX: CONSIGNEE LIST

S.No	Consignee	Quantity	Unit
1	Central Store, SDMC, Anti Malaria Operations, Jhandewalan, Near Mata Mandir, Delhi	700	Ltrs
2	Central Store, NDMC, Anti Malaria Operations, Jhandewalan, Near Mata Mandir, Delhi	2,329.875	Ltrs

# Read as:

S.No	Consignee	Quantity	Unit
1	Central Store, SDMC, Anti Malaria Operations, Jhandewalan, Near Mata Mandir, Delhi	700	Ltrs
2	Central Store, NDMC, Anti Malaria Operations, Jhandewalan, Near Mata Mandir, Delhi	2,325	Ltrs

The above corrections shall form a part of the Tender Enquiry Document (TED).

All other contents in the TED remain unaltered.

----END----